and 

WHEREAS, on December 24, 2025, the Parties executed Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement to 
extend the term of the Agreement for an additional one (1) year to December 31, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement is for a “Not-to-Exceed” amount of Ninety-Eight Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($98,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement, Section 2, Compensation, to increase the 
“Not to Exceed” compensation amount; and 

WHEREAS, City staff is authorized to execute this Amendment in a form approved by the City 
Attorney.